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UNITED ENGINEERING INC F:(416)398-1933
Mechanical and Electrical Consulting Engineers
SITE INSTRUCTION
PROJECT: HAMPTON MANOR PROJECT NO: 14-016
25 BAKER HILL BLVD

STOUFFVILLE, ONTARIO
CONTRACT: Electrical

DATE October 4, 2017 SITE INSTRUCTION: E-11

THIS SITE INSTRUCTION IS NOT TO BE CONSTRUED AS A CHANGE IN THE
CONTRACT PRICE, BUT IS ISSUED FOR CLARIFICATION ONLY. IF A
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE IS PERCEIVED, PROVIDE AN ITEMIZED
BREAKDOWN OF ANY EXTRAS OR CREDITS WITHIN SEVEN (7) WORKING
DAYS.

Purpose: To suit metering requirement.

1.0 Reference Drawing E-10 (Riser Diagrams) Issued

1.1 Add: 15A, 3P breaker receptacle for each quadlogic meter.

Note: The site instruction & drawing will be uploaded to FTP SITE

,' /,
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Chula Meksavanh
Electrical Department

PREPARED BY:

ISSUED TO ROYAL PINE HOMES,
Cinzia Caruso, Cinzia@royalpinehomes.com;
Vince Staffieri, vince@royalpinehomes.com
FOR DISTRIBUTION TO ALL AFFECTED PARTIES.

cc. GRAZIANI + CORAZZA ARCH. INC., Gino Colangelo, GColangelo@gc-architects.com
DINEEN CONSTRUCTION CORP., Chuck Clark, cclark@dineen.com;
Jeffrey Ellis, jellis@dineen.com; Ric Wight, rwight@dineen.com



SUITES SECURITY

TELEPHONE/TELEVISION

SUITES POWER

FIRE ALARM RISER

SUITE FRONT DOOR CONTACT SWITCH

CONFIRM REQUIRED SECURITY BOX SIZE WITH SECURITY SYSTEM
MANUFACTURER/SUPPLIER

SECURITY KEY PAD IN SUITE
—— TERMINATE IN ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM

NORTH CLOSET WEST CLOSET

SOUTH CLOSET

2 DEDICATED TELEPHONE LINES PER SUITE, ALL IN SUITE PHONE, DATA, CATV,

REG. 3/4” CONDUITS HOME RUN TO WIRING PANEL (TYP)

12°x12"x4™ JB WITH HINGED COVER INSTALLED ON ENTRANCE CLOSET WALL AS
SHOWN ON PLANS (SUPPLIED BY T.S.G.)

—— 120V OUTLET INSIDE COMMUNICATION JB FED FROM SUITE PANEL (TYP)

NORTH CLOSET

WEST CLOSET

SOUTH CLOSET

RISER LOCATION AS PER
CODE REQUIREMENTS
(TYPICAL)

(TYPICAL)

FIRE RATED JUNCTION BOX AS
PER 0.B.C REQUIREMENTS

—_—

~——CLASS B WIRING —=

~—— CLASS A WIRING ~——CLASS A WIRING STAIR A’ STAR '8’
ROOF ROOF ROOF UPPER UPPER ROOF
TERMINATE IN ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM (TYP) 13.5"H x 8.5"W x 4.5"D QUADLOGIC —
MINICLOSET—5 AS PER METERING TOP GARBAGE
TERMINATE AND CAP IN MECH ROOM FOR FUTURE SATELLITE TV (TYP) — CONTRACTOR QUANTITIES. VARY PER CHUTE
NUMBER OF SUITES (TYPICAL) 5E) =
C IN ELEVATORS - - 14 aD [~
&—— 1x50mmC (ROGERS) 1X50mmC (ROGERS) —b 1X50mmC (ROGERS) ——b EESX 'DQEU /Jt?lf\ée%cp h?ETEE%ER FOR — JB R ] s S
MPH 1x50mmC (BELL) b MPH MPH MPH
FED FROM SD PANEL (TYPICAL)
/T oz CORRIDORS (TYPICAL)
BC 5 UNITS 7 UNITS 5 UNITS E 815 Jg] R]
7TH FLOOR 7TH FLOOR (3x100A & 2x125A) (3x100A & 2x125A) 7TH FLOOR SUITES (TYPICAL) 7TH FLOOR
=) B
o S & 1-2" EC (TBC BY SECURITY PROVIDER) m N 7 UNITS [5 SED = Al R
6TH FLOOR 6TH FLOOR 7 UNITS 7 UNITS (6x100A & 1x125A) B6TH FLOOR 6TH FLOOR
“’\ "’\
% o % o I I I I I
£ £ | | | | | s
€ € _ _ — —
< & ——1-2" EC (TBC BY SECURITY PROVIDER) o o 8 UNITS | |SD=3 o] 7 UNTS | [SD=6 | ©0 8 UNTS | [SD=S . (o0 L2l em e R 0 0
5TH FLOOR & & 5TH FLOOR I I I I I 5H FLOOR 5TH FLOOR
20 21 20
o @ RISER #3\ 500A RISER #6, K00A RISER #9, 5QOA [s ' z 3] R ]
SMZ)
4TH FLOOR @ @ 4TH FLOOR 8 UNITS 7 UNITS 8 UNITS H FLOOR 4TH FLOOR
o o | | I [ I
1T—< T ; s ; g unts | [so-2 ' O[] 7 unts | |so-s | O[] g unms | [so-s | O[] B 2 gl [R]
B B | | | | | 5B 5
3RD FLOOR & & 3RD FLOOR | | | | | 39D FLOOR 3RD FLOOR
16 14 16
CAMERA IN GARAGE ENTRANCE (P1) B 5
g B RISER #2% 400A RISER #5, X0O0A RISER #8, 4Q0A A g 2
SECURITY CAMERA IN LOBBIES ;@ ;@ & UNTS # 5 NS # - # NIzl g 4y 4 NEE I N D 5 [8] [B R )@ ) @
2ND FLOOR 2ND FLOOR 2Np FLOOR 2ND FLOOR
I I | I |
CMCU PANEL AT CONCIERGE (AS | | | D @ .,
APPLICABLE) 8 UNITS SD-1 | O[] 4 UNITS SD-4 | O[] 8 UNITS sD-7 | o0
| | | | | |
- _Zzsm EC TO TELEPHONE BACKBOARD I | I | I |
v 16MMC SUITE DOOR AS 16MMC SUITE DOOR AS 16MMC SUITE DOOR AS " g o
120V, 15A CIRCUIT FROM PANEL “EC 16 12 16 STAIR 'A STAR 'B STAR 'C
» ’ A A A A
=1 /2" EMT —— I PER PLANS (TYPICAL) PER PLANS (TYPICAL) PER PLANS (TYPICAL) RISER #1, 400A RISER 44, 400A RISER #7, 400A COWER COWER COWER
C/W PULLSTRINGS CENTRAL CONTROL PANEL C/W ANNUNCIATION IN CACF ROOM
o | [Taese mwe || 0 o — BATTERY AND CHARGER (FED FROM PANEL 'ECN’ Y-, SX-. SX-.
SWITCHER RECORDER MONITOR J L — ( )
2x75mmC 2x75mmC
AT CONCIERGE (AS APPLICABLE)
TO O/H DOOR CONTROLLERS el [52 w2 @ @@ @[f [ 9— E%’—FELI
(AS APPLICABLE)
3x2” EC TO GATE HOUSE
(AS APPLICABLE) 1ST FLOOR 1ST FLOOR 1ST FLOOR 1ST FLOOR
‘5’5) @? CONCIERGE (AS APPLICABLE)A“—5J v - S s
TO TELEPHONE DATA 5
) SIZE AS PER SHOP DRAWING BACKBOARD GATHERING JBl—P1—@ Q@ X5 |B—ED 8 JB| |JB
STAND—BY BATTERY o ey I 1 "
}{5{&X ALL THESE AREAS OUTLETS TO BE 3/4 . DOOR ENTRY PANEL AT ELEVATOR LOBBY PANEL |
. STAIR A’ STAR 'B’ STAR ¢’
120V, 15A CCT. (FED I0) CONDUITS, HOME RUN TO =
FrON PANEL ’ECI(\I’ COMMUNICATION ROOM (SUB—ELECTRICAL % EQNTSEESE'ELNEECTCOS&RO(LF,BANEL LOWER LOWER LOWER
P1 PLAN RM. ON P1 LEVEL) - P1 PLAN P1 PLAN P1 PLAN

RISER TERMINAL CABINET

(IN COMMUNICATION ROOM)

2X100mmC TO STREET SIDE OF WATER METER

27mm EC TO MAIN WATER FOR GROUND

21mmC TO FIRE ALARM PANEL

21mm EC TO COMMON AREAS
ALL POWER FOR BACKBOARD RECEPTACLES

21mmC TO TO ELECTRICAL ROOM

1x4" BELL

TO BE FED FROM EMERGENCY PANEL 'ECN’

2400x2400x19mm MAIN BACKBOARD

1x4" ROGER
1x4" SPARE

1-21mm<C TO TELEPHONE BACKBOARD
1-=217mmC TO ELEVATOR CONTROL PANEL
27mmC TO EACH ELEVATOR SHAFT
CONDUIT TO RETAIL AS PER DRAWINGS (AS APPLICABLE)

SECURITY RISER NOTES

TELEPHONE/TELEVISION RISER NOTES

SUITES POWER PANEL SCHEDULE

ELECTRICALLY SUPERVISED VALVE SCHEDULE

FIRE ALARM SCHEDULE

1. ALL CONDUIT RISERS AND BACKBOXES FOR SECURITY SYSTEM SHALL BE BY ELECTRICAL 1. ALL CONDUIT HOME RUNS FOR COMMUNICATION SYSTEM SHALL BE 2X27MMC. |PESIGNATION | MAINS BREAKERS AND FEEDERS
OR :
2. SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR EXACT NUMBER OF OUTLETS. 2. SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR EXACT NUMBER OF OUTLETS. "
400A, 36, 4W |125A 2P (3C #2/0 RW90 FEEDERPLEX NUAL—41mmC(1—1/2") [3C+B]) — AS MARKED ON PLAN
(3¢ #2/ (1-1/2") [3c+8]) SVF INCOMING FIRE MAIN SPRINKLER ROOM ceT # DESCRIPTION
3. ONE RISER PER LOCATION. 3. WIRING BY COMMUNICATION CONTRACTOR. Ve ISOLATION 1 S ARRING CARROE — P (1 20N PER Lovel)
4. SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF DEVICES INCLUDING WIRING, BY SECURITY CONTRACTOR. 4. ALL OUTLETS FOR COMMUNICATION SYSTEM SHALL BE 4” SQUARE. Sv42 INCOMING FIRE MAIN SPRINKLER ROOM 2 ELEVATOR LOBBY — P1 (1 ZONE PER LEVEL)
: ISOLATION
5. MAGLOCK PERMITS BY SECURITY CONTRACTOR. 3 SPARE
@ PRIVATE HYDRANT SPRINKLER ROOM 4 MAIN ELECTRICAL ROOM — P1 LEVEL
6. COORDINATE SECURITY REQUIREMENTS FOR ELEVATOR CAMERA’S AND DEVICES PRIOR TO L ISOLATION S SUB—ELEGTRICAL ROON #1 — P1 LEVEL
INSTALLATION. - -
TOTAL UNIT GOUNT: 151 SuFD>  |[IRE PUMP AN SPRINKLER ROOM 6 SUB—ELECTRICAL ROOM #2 — P1 LEVEL
NOTE: 7 COMMUNICATION ROOM — P1 LEVEL
Csvgs> |FIRE PUMP SUCTION SPRINKLER ROOM 7 MECHANICAL ROOM — P1 LEVEL
1. ALLOW FOR FIRE STOP/SMOKE SEAL AT ELECTRICAL CLOSET AND AT PANEL WITHIN SUITE. aa
, ARBA —
2. SUITE’S PANELS ARE 100A UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 8 CARBAGE ROOM — PT LEVEL
3. ’SD’ PANEL ARE INDIVIDUALLY METERED, SUPPLIED AND COMMISSIONED BY METERING CONTRACTOR. INSTALLED BY DIVISION 16. FIRE PUMP DISCHARGE SPRINKLER ROOM 9 CARBAGE LOADING AREA — P1 LEVEL
4. SEE METERING NOTES FOR MORE INFORMATION 0 SPARE
FIRE PUMP BY—-PASS SPRINKLER ROOM 11 1ST FLOOR
12-17 2ND FLOOR TO 7TH FLOOR
FIRE PUMP BY—-PASS SPRINKLER ROOM 18 MECHANICAL PENTHOUSE
METERING NOTES 19 GENERATOR ROOM
FIRE PUMP TEST HEADER SPRINKLER ROOM 20 PENTHOUSE ELECTRICAL ROOM
1. ALL METERING EQUIPMENT (TRANSPONDERS, METER, METER BASES, CT'S, TEST BLOCK, AND CABINETS) ARE TO BE SUPPLIED BY 21 ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM
OTHERS. POWER REQUIREMENTS (FUSED DISCONNECTS, SPLITTER, DISCONNECT SWITCHED, AND DATA CABLING TO BE SUPPLIED BY oo e AND TSP SPRINKLER "ROOM 22 ELEVATOR SHAFT 08 | oM | REVISED AS PER S| E—11 2017—-10—04
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. 23 FRESH AIR UNIT DUCT DETECTOR MECH PENTHOUSE
DRY SPRINKLER SYSTEM HEADER SPRINKLER ROOM 24 STAIR A" UPPER STAIR
3. ALLOW FOR COORDINATION WITH METERING PROVIDER PRIOR TO ROUGH—IN OF METERING SYSTEM = STAR A" TOP OF UPPER STAIR
: - : DRY SPRINKLER SYSTEM P—1 NORTH "
GvHD SPRINKLER ROOM 26 STAR A LOWER STAIR 06 | CM | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2017-08-09
4. DIV. 16 TO PROVIDE SUITE DISTRIBUTION PANELS C/W WIREWAY AND ALLOW FOR INSTALLATION OF ASSOCIATED METERING 27 STAIR ‘A" TOP OF LOWER STAR
SV.#13 05 | CM | PROGRESS FOR CONSTRUCTION 2017-07-18
5. ALL CONDUITS FOR METERING EQUIPMENT BY DIV. 16. 29 STAIR 'B’ TOP OF UPPER STAR
DRY SPRINKLER SYSTEM P—1 SOUTH SPRINKLER ROOM 'B’ —12-
6. PROVIDE EMPTY PANEL TUB OF EQUAL SIZE BESIDE SUITE DISTRIBUTION SUITE METERING SYSTEM. EMPTY PANEL TO BE PANEL FOR S.V.#14 30 STAR B LOWER STAIR 04 | CM | ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2016-12-28
FUTURE SUITABLE FOR HINGED LOCKABLE DOOR 31 STAR B’ TOP OF LOWER STAIR
32 STAIR 'C’ TOP OF STAR 03 |CM | REVISED AS PER SI E-2 2016-10—04
7. ALLOW FOR 12 CT DONUTS PER BOX, AND 2 CT DONUTS PER SUITE. PROVIDE A SEPARATE PRICE TO INSTALL DONUTS (SUPPLIED
BY OTHERS) AT TIME OF SUITE FEEDER INSTALLATION 33 MAIN SPRINKLER FLOW ALARM 02 | oy | REVISED AS PER ESA COMMENTS AND 2016-05-19
FIRE STANDPIPE RISER—1 P1 LEVEL 34 PARKING GARAGE LEVEL—1 SPRINKLER FLOW ALARM FOR CLARIFICATION
8. ALLOW FOR 12 CT DONUTS PER BOX, AND 2 CT DONUTS PER SUITE. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL EMPTY METER BOX(S) G427
0 METER SYSTEM SUPPLER 35 GROUND FLOOR SOFFIT AREA SPRINKLER FLOW ALARM
FIRE STANDPIPE RISER—2 P1 LEVEL 01 | CM | ISSUED FOR TENDER 2016-03—15
36 PARKING GARAGE LEVEL—1 LOADING AREA FLOW ALARM
9. COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF SUITE METERING SYSTEM WITH CLIENT. ALLOW FOR ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH COORDINATION = WET SPRINKLER LINE TO GROUND FLOOR AVENTY FLOW ALARM .- I—— -
10. COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF TAMPERPROOF CHECK METERING TO CLIENT'S APPROVAL. ALLOW FOR COORDINATION WITH FIRE STANDPIPE RISER—3 P1 LEVEL 38 WET SPRINKLER LINE TO GARBAGE ROOM FLOW ALARM
SYSTEM SUPPLIER 9 WET SPRINKLER LINE TO GROUND FLOOR COMMON FLOW ALARM REVISIONS
11. ALL THE SD—* PANELS ARE INDIVIDUALLY METERED, SUPPLIED AND COMMISSIONED BY METERING CONTRACTOR. PANEL INSTALLATION FIRE STANDPIPE RISER—4 P1 LEVEL 40 WET SPRINKLER LINE TO SECOND FLOOR COMMON FLOW ALARM
& COORDINATION AT SITE BY DIV.16 41 SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON GROUND FL. FLOW ALARM (SOUTH PART)
FIRE STANDPIPE RISER—5 P1 LEVEL 42 SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON 2ND LEVEL FLOW ALARM (SOUTH PART)
43 SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON 3RD LEVEL FLOW ALARM (SOUTH PART) This drawing, is an instrument of service, is
CSvgzd |FHC N PARKING P1 LEVEL 44 SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON 4TH LEVEL FLOW ALARM (SOUTH PART) provided by and is the property of United
FIRE ALARM RISER NOTES 45 SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON 5TH LEVEL FLOW ALARM (SOUTH PART) Engme}z(ermg lnc"b'llhef con’tllrogj(or must vergy and
FHC IN PARKING P1 LEVEL 46 SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON 6TH LEVEL FLOW ALARM (SOUTH PART) SEEZ%O;‘ZS%%“SS'K;' 3(/3 né)rmaust ':;%?j'o&fitsg
1. PROVIDE WIRING FOR SPRINKLER FLOW SWITCHES, PRESSURE SWITCHES AND SUPERVISED VALVES (NOT SHOWN ON ELECTRICAL + SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON 7TH LEVEL FLOW ALARM (SOUTH PART) Engineering Inc. of any discrepancy before
DRAWINGS; EXACT LOCATIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED ON SITE) AND CONNECT TO CORRESPONDING ZONE OF FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. (S.v.f28> | FHC IN PARKING P1 LEVEL 48 SPARE proceeding.
2. PROVIDE END OF LINE RESISTOR FOR EACH ZONE. 49 SPARE United Engineering Inc. is not responsible for the
FHC IN PARKING P1 LEVEL 50 SPARE accuracy of Architectural, structural, interior design,
3. SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR EXACT NUMBER AND LOCATION OF FIRE ALARM DEVICES. o SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON GROUND FL. FLOW ALARM (NORTH PART) etc. on this drawing.
4. FIRE ALARM PULL STATIONS SHALL BE RED IN COLOR. MOUNTING HEIGHT: 1200MM AFF. FHC IN PARKING P1 LEVEL 52 SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON 2ND LEVEL FLOW ALARM (NORTH PART) Refer to the appropriate trade drawings before
5. SEE ALSO APPLICABLE NOTES DETAILS AND SEQUENCE OF OPERATION ON 'DETAILS' DRAWINGS 53 SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON SRD LEVEL FLOW ALARM (NORTH PART) proieedmtg WIJ|[|h Gmf' Wﬁfk' ?Stonot(;on must t
' ' 54 SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON 4TH LEVEL FLOW ALARM (NORTH PART) gfon’[l’?;moufho?’itieospphlg\ﬁn € ‘E?is%sict?gn requirements
6. ALL F/A SIGNAL WIRING SHALL BE WIRED TO CONFORM TO CLASS ‘A" STANDARDS. A5 SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON 5TH LEVEL FLOW ALARM (NORTH PART) This drowinq s not to %ej scaled Oil symbols are
7. FIRE ALARM SPEAKER CIRCUITS TO BE CLASS A. fggﬂﬂﬁ'-iié;gm ON CROUND FL. CROUND FLOOR 56 SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON 6TH LEVEL FLOW ALARM (NORTH PART) graphic representations only.
57 SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON 7TH LEVEL FLOW ALARM (NORTH PART)
8. gr;%vd%E IgEEé\EAEESE%?TNE% CLASS A SIGNAL CIRCUIT PER FLOOR SO THAT ONE CIRCUIT IS FOR THE CORRIDORS AND ONE SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON 2ND LEVEL OND LEVEL . SPRINALER Sv<TEv ON WECHANCAL PENTHOUSE
(SOUTH PART) - ey
9. é\tb UTRREEM é\,\IhA_\SRM RECALL FROM MANUAL DEVICES AND AUTOMATICALLY INITIATED DEVICES TO BE AS PER CODE AND TSSA SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON 3RD LEVEL 4RD LEVEL — SoARE
‘ A
10. ADD CONTROL PANEL EXPANSION BOX AS PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS AND SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS WITHIN PHASE 1 il o SPRINKLER RISER IN GARBAGE CHUTE FLOW ALARM
" CACF TO HAVE A COMPLETE AND FULLY FUNCTIONAL INTERGRATED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. S.V.444 fgg&%ﬂié;gw ON 4TH LEVEL 4TH LEVEL SPARE 25%
11. ALLOW FOR ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH VERIFICATION AS REQUIRED. SVJiS |SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON STH LEVEL STH LEVEL
12. ELECTRICAL SUPERVISION (SOUTH PART)
ELECTRICAL SUPERVISION OF THE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS REQUIRED TO INDICATE A SUPERVISORY SIGNAL ON THE FIRE S.V.#46 (Sg(fmﬁLiiR%gEM ON 6TH LEVEL 6TH LEVEL
ALARM ANNUNCIATOR /CONTROL PANEL FOR THE FOLLOWING: TROUBLE ZONES
SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON 7TH LEVEL 7
e MOVEMENT OF A VALVE HANDLE THAT CONTROLS THE SUPPLY OF WATER TO SPRINKLERS, AND CSV.-#47 (SOUTH PART) TH LEVELL
e LOSS OF EXCESS WATER PRESSURE REQUIRED TO PREVENT FALSE ALARMS IN A WET SYSTEM, CCT # DESCRIPTION
e LOSS OF AIR PRESSURE IN A DRY PIPE SYSTEM,
« LOSS OF POWER TO AN AUTOMATICALLY STARTING FIRE PUMP, ! MAIN_INCOMING SPRINKLER LINE LOSS OF PRESSURE — 1
e A TEMPERATURE APPROACHING THE FREEZING POINT IN A DRY PIPE VALVE ENCLOSURE, 2 MAIN INCOMING SPRINKLER LINE LOSS OF PRESSURE — 2
. '—OSAS S?KNB%%EERRTSOEQ HEAT TRACING CABLE SERVING: (Sv45D> | SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON GROUND FL. GROUND FLOOR 3 FIRE PUMP EMERGENCY DISCONNECT 'OFF’ E I
B (NORTH PART) U H H :
— A SPRINKLER LINE, AND 4 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM TROUBLE N NICS nglneerlng NcC.
— AN EXIT OR MEANS OF EGRESS TO KEEP IT FREE FROM ICE AND SNOW @ SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON 2ND LEVEL IND LEVEL 5 FIRE PUMP—LOSS OF POWER . . . .
(NORTH PART) Mechanical €lectrical Consulting €ngineers
° FIRE PUMP_RUNNING 3045 Keele Street, Suite 105
SV 453 (SESL%LE%ST;STEM ON 3RD LEVEL 3RD LEVEL 7 FIRE PUMP PHASE REVERSAL INDICATOR Toronto. Ontari 'M3J 1M6'
8 GEN—SET—COMMON TROUBLE W= = oronto, ntarlo,
FIRE ALARM SCHEDULE NOTES SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON 4TH LEVEL 4TH LEVEL 5 CENERATOR BREAKER "OFF Tel: (416) 398 1999, Fax: (416) 398 1933
(NORTH PART)
1. PROVIDE ON—OFF—AUTO SELECTOR SWITCHES IN ANNUNCIATOR PANEL FOR REMOTE CONTROL OF MUA'S 19 GENERATOR RUNNING
" GARAGE EXHAUST FANS, PRESSURIZATION FANS, AND CONTROL FOR ALL ELEVATOR AND STAIR ’ ?ﬁg;’iﬁﬁi;ggw ON STH LEVEL 5TH LEVEL 11 LOSS OF PRESSURE OF INCOIMG GAS LINE FOR GENSET TITLE
PRESSURIZATION AS WELL AS THE AMENITY AREA ATRIUM SMOKE EXHAUST SYSTEM.
SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON 6TH LEVEL 6TH LEVEL - oE L TS e o D o POWER, COMMUNICATION, SECURITY
2. PROVIDE FAN SHUT—DOWN RELAYS TO DE—ENERGIZE ALL SUPPLY AR FANS ON FIRE ALARM. .@ 13 FIRE LINES TRACING POWER LOSS
NORTH PART AND FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAMS
( ) 14 COMPRESSOR LOSS OF POWER
3. ELEVATOR RECALL ADJACENT CENTRAL FACILITY. SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON 7TH LEVEL JTH LEVELL = COMPRESSOR Loos OF AR —
NORTH PART
4. ELEVATOR INTERCOM ADJACENT CENTRAL FACILITY. ( ) 16—17 DRY SPKINKLER LOSS OF AIR PRESSURE IN P1 PARKING LEVEL
5. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION OF SUPERVISED VALVES. EEE'T%LUE,;E SYSTEM ON- MECHANICAL PENTHOUSE 18 JOCKEY PUMP LOSS OF POWER PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT
19 TRANSFER SWITCH #1D NOT IN "AUTO’
6. SYSTEM TO CONFORM WITH O.B.C. SECTION 3.2.4.16 AND TO LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.
20 TRANSFER SWITCH #2D NOT IN "AUTO’ 25 BAKER HILL BLVD.
7. ALL AUDIBLE SIGNAL WIRING TO CONFORM TO CLASS ‘A’ SPECIFICATIONS. 21 TRANSFER SWITCH #3D NOT IN "AUTO’
SPRINKLER RISER IN GARBAGE CHUTE NS
8. IN SUITE WHERE APPLICABLE THE SPEAKERS SHALL BE CAPABLE TO BE SILENCED AS REQUIRED BY S.V.#61 22 TRANSFER SWITCH #4D NOT IN "AUTO
CODES OR THE EQUIPMENT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH OBC 3.2.4.19(13). 23 EMERGENCY DISCONNECT #1D "OFF’
2 Jomner e j5 o ROYAL PINE HOMES
25
26 EMERGENCY DISCONNECT #4D 'OFF’ STOUFFVILLE, ONTARIO
27 LOW TEMP. T—STAT IN MECHANICAL ROOM — P1 LEVEL T SN
28 HIGH CO LEVEL DETECTION IN MECHANICAL PENTHOUSE DRAWN oM e TS
29 HIGH CO LEVEL DETECTION IN PARKING GARAGE S
30 PIPE TRACING LOSS OF POWER ** DATE PROJECT DRAWING
31 SNOW MELTING LOSS OF POWER ** E'1O
SPARE 25% SEPT. 2015 14—016
** NUMBER OF ZONES TO SUIT CODE REQUIREMENT OF 12
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